

68134-6

68134-6

RECEIVED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 MAY 14 PM 4:01

NO. 68134-6-I

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION I

SHAW RAHMAN,

Appellant,

v.

THE BOEING COMPANY, ET AL.,

Respondents,

BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS

RIDDELL WILLIAMS P.S.
Laurence A. Shapero, WSBA No. 31301
Hannah S. Ard, WSBA No. 40362
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4500
Seattle, Washington 98154-1192
Telephone: (206) 624-3600
Attorneys for Respondents
The Boeing Company and Individual Defendants

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	2
III. RESPONSE TO ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
A. Procedural History	3
B. Factual Statement.....	4
V. ARGUMENT	6
A. Standard Of Review	6
B. Dismissal Was Proper Because Appellant Failed to File His Lawsuit Within the Applicable Statute of Limitations	7
C. Dismissal Was Proper Because Appellant’s Complaint Failed to State a Plausible Claim for Relief.....	9
VI. CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

Laine v. Caesars Palace, et al.
242 F.3d 382, 2000 WL 1593910, *1 (9th Cir. 2000) (unpublished).....9

STATE CASES

Atchison v. Great Western Malting Co.
161 Wn.2d 372, 166 P.3d 662 (2007)..... 8

Cutler v. Phillips Petroleum Co.
124 Wn.2d 749, 881 P.2d 216 (1994)..... 6

Fittro v. Alcombrack
23 Wn. App. 178, 596 P.2d 665 (1979)..... 8

Gorman v. Garlock, Inc.
155 Wn.2d 198, 118 P.3d 311 (2005)..... 10, 11

Haberman v. WPPSS
109 Wn.2d 107, 744 P.2d 1032 (1987)..... 9

Lewis v. Lockheed Shipbuilding & Construction Co.
36 Wn. App. 607, 676 P.2d 545 (1984)..... 7

Reid v. Pierce County
136 Wn.2d 195, 961 P.2d 333 (1998)..... 6

Rental Housing Ass'n of Puget Sound v. City of Des Moines
165 Wn.2d 525, 199 P.3d 393 (2009)..... 7

State of Washington v. Nonog
169 Wn.2d 220, 237 P.3d 250 (2010)..... 8

STATUTES

RCW 49.60.030(1) 10
RCW 4.16.080(2)..... 7
U.S.C. 2000e-5(e)(1)..... 6

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964..... 5, 6
